



**Bid Tabulation for City of Orange Beach- City Wide Parking Lot Rehabilitation 2017**  
**Date: February 16, 2017**

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				Asphalt Services Inc.		HCL Contracting		McElhenney Construction		Ammons & Blackmon	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206-C	EXISTING ASPHALT REMOVAL	SY	6,990	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,970.00	\$ 2.51	\$ 17,544.90	\$ 9.98	\$ 69,760.20	\$ 4.90	\$ 34,251.00
206-C	EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL, incl sawcut)	SY	125	\$ 7.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 20.93	\$ 2,616.25	\$ 7.24	\$ 905.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 937.50
206-D	EXISTING CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL	LF	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.24	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 10.14	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 562.50
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1,090	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 10.34	\$ 11,270.60	\$ 23.20	\$ 25,288.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,260.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 33.02	\$ 3,302.00	\$ 27.08	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
301-A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SY	6,990	\$ 9.40	\$ 65,706.00	\$ 14.86	\$ 103,871.40	\$ 14.89	\$ 104,081.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 69,900.00
405-A	TACK COAT (.025 GAL/SY)	GAL	1,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 5.29	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00
408-A	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROX. 0.75 (MIN) TO 1" (MAX) THICK	SY	3,548	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,644.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 14,085.56	\$ 4.30	\$ 15,256.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,418.00
424-A1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 110 LBS/SY	TON	2,698	\$ 87.00	\$ 234,726.00	\$ 71.77	\$ 193,635.46	\$ 77.80	\$ 209,904.40	\$ 94.00	\$ 253,612.00
424-A2	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 165 LBS/SY	TON	300	\$ 84.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 71.77	\$ 21,531.00	\$ 77.80	\$ 23,340.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 28,200.00
424-B1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, PATCHING AND LEVEL, up to 165 LBS/SY	TON	285	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 124.86	\$ 35,585.10	\$ 135.34	\$ 38,571.90	\$ 99.00	\$ 28,215.00
533-A	10" HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	12	\$ 28.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 28.57	\$ 342.84	\$ 91.54	\$ 1,098.48	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,238.50	\$ 15,238.50	\$ 35,087.52	\$ 35,087.52	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
606-A	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE	LF	415	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 28.57	\$ 11,856.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,715.00
610-D	FILTER FABRIC, NON WOVEN	SY	10	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.16	\$ 101.60	\$ 11.64	\$ 116.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
618-A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, ADA IMPROVEMENTS	SY	180	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 187.12	\$ 33,681.60	\$ 162.20	\$ 29,196.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00
619-A	10" PIPE END TREATMENT	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 761.93	\$ 761.93	\$ 621.72	\$ 621.72	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	6	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,574.65	\$ 9,447.90	\$ 990.18	\$ 5,941.08	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
623-A1	6" RIBBON CURB	LF	35	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18.79	\$ 657.65	\$ 47.97	\$ 1,678.95	\$ 27.00	\$ 945.00

623-A2	24" COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	LF	192	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 22.86	\$ 4,389.12	\$ 26.06	\$ 5,003.52	\$ 25.70	\$ 4,934.40
623-A3	ADA HEADER CURB	LF	169	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 18.79	\$ 3,175.51	\$ 21.33	\$ 3,604.77	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,042.00
650-A	TOPSOIL, 3" Thick	CY	100	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28.32	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 26.96	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
654-A	SOLID SODDING	SY	900	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5.54	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 4.34	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00
701-I1	SOLID WHITE TRAFFIC STRIPE , CL. 1, TYPE A, FOR PARKING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,979.34	\$ 10,979.34	\$ 13,549.59	\$ 13,549.59	\$ 12,452.00	\$ 12,452.00
703-I3	SOLID WHITE TRAFFIC STRIPE, MARKINGS AND LEGENDS, CL.2, TYPE A	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,159.00	\$ 10,159.00	\$ 5,419.84	\$ 5,419.84	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
703-I2	SOLID BLUE TRAFFIC STRIPE, MARKINGS and LEGENDS , CL. 1, TYPE A, FOR ADA SPACES	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,979.34	\$ 10,979.34	\$ 4,335.87	\$ 4,335.87	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00
710-D	HANDICAP SIGNS, including post	EA	19	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 162.60	\$ 3,089.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME, ALL SITES	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,159.00	\$ 10,159.00	\$ 17,515.83	\$ 17,515.83	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
999-A	ROUTE, CLEAN AND SEAL CRACKS	LF	1,675	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,775.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 5,946.25	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,448.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,685.00
999-B	SEAL COAT (TWO APPLICATIONS)	SY	16,200	\$ 1.59	\$ 25,758.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 16,362.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 17,658.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,400.00
999-C	PARKING BUMPERS, NEW	EA	23	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 68.57	\$ 1,577.11	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,013.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 1,000.50
999-D	RESET PARKING BUMPERS	EA	109	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 33.86	\$ 3,690.74	\$ 43.68	\$ 4,761.12	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,526.00
<b>BASE TOTAL AMOUNT</b>				\$	537,561.00	\$	581,928.25	\$	673,326.84	\$	569,710.90
<b>BID ADDITIVE ALTERNATE</b>											
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
424-B2	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER,LEVELING LAYER, UP TO 220 LB/SY	TON	100	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 74.68	\$ 7,468.00	\$ 80.95	\$ 8,095.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,700.00
618-C	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE PANELS, 4" THICK (AS DIRECTED BY PUBLIC WORKS)	SY	100	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 177.78	\$ 17,778.00	\$ 121.36	\$ 12,136.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE AMOUNT</b>					\$13,900.00		\$25,246.00		\$20,231.00		\$14,900.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					\$551,461.00		\$607,174.25		\$693,557.84		\$584,610.90

I certify that this Bid Tabulation is true and accurate based on unit prices provided by each individual bidder.  
All corrections are evident and as shown in the tabulation.

  
Project Manager

  
Date